
 

 

28th June 2024 

Dear Sirs, 
 
Sub:  Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements] Regulations, 2015  
 
Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 30 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements] Regulations, 2015, certain fines have been levied by BSE Limited and National 
Stock Exchange of India Limited, for alleged non-compliances of Regulation 17 (1A) of SEBI 
(LODR) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Company has made 
necessary waiver application with the Designated Stock Exchange of the Company i.e BSE 
Limited as per SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/2020/12 dated January 22,2020, 
and the said application is pending before the Listing Operation team.  
 
The details as required to be provided as per sub-para 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III 
of SEBI Listing Regulations is as follows: 
 

S.No. Particular Details 
1 Name of the authority BSE Limited (“BSE”) and National Stock 

Exchange of India Limited (“NSE”) 
2 Nature and details of the action(s) 

taken, initiated or order(s) passed 
The Company has received Notice from 
BSE and NSE for levy of penalty for              
Rs. 1,60,480 (each) (inclusive of GST) on the 
Company for alleged violation of 
Regulation 17(1A) of the Listing 
Regulations. 

3 Date of receipt of direction or 
order, including any ad-interim or 
interim orders, or any other 
communication from the 
authority 

Both the Stock Exchanges  
-for the quarter ended June 2023 on 21st 
August 2023 
-for the quarter ended September 2023 on 
21st November 2023 

4 Details of the 
violation(s)/contravention(s) 
committed or alleged to be 
committed 

Refer para (ii) above. 

5 Impact on financial, operation or 
other activities of the listed entity, 
quantifiable in monetary terms to 
the extent possible 

Nil  

The BSE Limited                                        
Corporate Relations Department,                     
P.J. Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai-400 001. 
Scrip Code: 533263 
 

The National Stock Exchange  
of India Limited 
Department of Corporate Services, 
Exchange Plaza, 5th  Floor,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, 
Mumbai-400 051. 
Scrip Code:  GREENPOWER 



 

 

 
  
We inform that, we have paid the fines as levied by BSE and NSE under protest, and the details 
are as follows: 
 

S.No. Particulars Amount payable 
including GST (in Rs.) 

UTR and Date 

1 BSE Limited for Regulation 
17(1A) for quarter ended 
30.06.2023 and 30.09.2023 

1,60,480 AXOIC18026508201 
dated 28.06.2024 

2 National Stock Exchange of 
India Limited for Regulation 
17(1A) for quarter ended 
30.06.2023 and 30.09.2023 

1,60,480 AXOIC18026509969 
dated 28.06.2024 

 
We request you to kindly take the same on record and oblige. 
 
Thanking you. 
Yours faithfully, 
For Orient Green Power Company Limited 
 
 
 

M Kirithika 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
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